RESOLUTION TO APPROVE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE STATE TEXTBOOK COMMITTEE FOR ADOPTION OF TEXTBOOKS FOR MATHEMATICS

WHEREAS, the Alabama State Textbook Law provides for the adoption of textbooks by the Alabama State Board of Education, the same to be adopted from recommendations made by the State Textbook Committee; and

WHEREAS, the State Textbook Committee has made its recommendations in keeping with said law; and

WHEREAS, the State Textbook Committee has worked long and hard hours in making such recommendations; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with said law, the State Board of Education received the recommendations at its December 10, 2020, meeting and 30 days prior notice of the date of consideration by the Alabama State Board of Education was given to news media:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Alabama State Board of Education extends thanks to the State Textbook Committee and to all those who have worked to prepare the attached recommendations; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the attached recommendations for the adoption of textbooks for mathematics are approved; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That it is the intention of the Alabama State Board of Education that priority be given to processing contracts immediately in order to ensure local education agencies have the greatest amount of time possible to access and review the Textbook Committee's ratings and gradings prior to the textbook caravan across the state.

Done this 14th day of January 2021